
Local Managers Associations 
in Florida

DISTRICT II
Clay County
Managers’ Monthly Lunch (Informal)
Fourth Wednesday – 12:00 p.m.
Contact: Sarah Campbell – scampbell@townop.com

Volusia County
Volusia Managers Association
Monthly Lunch – Fourth Wednesday (except November/December)
Noon at Daytona Beach Airport Conference Room, Brown Bag Lunch
President: Michael Pleus – pleusm@deland.org 

DISTRICT III
Brevard County
Space Coast Managers Association
Monthly lunch – Noon to 2:00 p.m. at different host city each month
President: Michael Casey – mcasey@indialantic.com

Osceola County
Osceola Managers Group
Managers’ Monthly Lunch – Third Tuesday
President: Mike Steigerwald – mike.steigerwald@kissimmee.gov
Contact: Minerva Vazquez – minerva.vazquez@kissimmee.gov

DISTRICT IV
Indian River County, Martin County and St. Lucie County
Treasure Coast City and County Managers (TCCCM)
Periodic Lunch – Third Thursday of odd-numbered months in the 
tri-county area
Contact: Dan Kleman – dankleman@comcast.net 

Palm Beach County
Palm Beach County Managers Association (PBCCMA)
Monthly Lunch - Fourth Friday (except December) 
Meetings only open to members. Dues: $40 per year
President: Brian Moree – bmoree@atlantisfl.gov
Vice President: Kevin Lucas – lucask@jupiterinletcolony.org
Secretary/Treasurer: Leondrae Camel – camell@southbaycity.com

There are local manager associations in several districts within the Florida 
City and County Management Association network. For more information, 
contact Carol Russell at crussell@flcities.com.

DISTRICT V
Broward County
Broward County City Managers’ Association, Inc. (BCCMA)
President: Frank Babinec
Vice President: Adam Reichbach
Secretary: Neysa Herrera
Treasurer: Catherine Givens
Immediate Past President: Greg Harrison

Miami-Dade County
Miami-Dade City & County Management Association (MDCCMA) 
Monthly Lunch – Third Friday
President: Mario A. Diaz – mario.diaz@citynmb.com
Vice President: Christia E. Alou – villagemanager@villageofelportal.org
Secretary: Barbara “Barbie” Hernandez – bahernandez@miamigov.com
Treasurer: Tony M. Lopez, ICMA-CM – lopezt@miamilakes-fl.gov

DISTRICT VI
Sarasota County
Sarasota County City/County managers, county and four cities
Informal Managers’ Breakfast – First Wednesday at 8:00 a.m.
Contact: Howard Tipton – htipton@longboatkey.org

DISTRICT VII
Alachua County
Managers’ Lunch (Informal)
Contact: Gina Peebles – gpeebles@alachua.us

Pinellas County
Pinellas County Manager’s Association
Lunch – First Friday at Largo City Hall
President: Matt Spoor – mspoor@pinellas.gov
Vice President: Felicia Donnelly – fdonnelly@myoldsmar.com

DISTRICT VIII
Lake County
Monthly Managers’ Lunch (Informal) First Thursday
11:30 a.m. at Venetian Center, Leesburg
Contact: Al Minner – al.minner@leesburgflorida.gov
Contact: Pam Hester – pam.hester@leesburgflorida.gov

Polk County
Monthly Lunch – Second Wednesday at 12:00 p.m. at the 
Winter Haven Airport
Chair: Ryan Leavengood – rleavengood@mylakealfred.com
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